
ΛΟΓΟΙ 1

This is a mockup of some ideas for a visually oriented booklet of
vocabulary for ancient Greek.



2 ΛΟΓΟΙ

ἰός
ὀιστός τόξον φαρέτρα

κόρυς

λόφος

κυνέη ἀσπίς

φάσγανον
ξίφος
ἄορ

τὸ δόρυ, δόρατος
τὸ ἔγχος, ἔγχεος

αἰχμή

θώραξ

κνημῖδες

τὰ ὅπλα, τὰ ἔντεα



ΛΟΓΟΙ 3

αἱ σωματικαὶ πράξεις

θέω ἅλλομαι ἵστημι ἕζομαι

διώκω ἐλαύνω πέτομαι κεῖμαι

κυλινδρόω ἕλκω ὀρχέομαι βάλλω

ἀπουρέω ὀρύσσω φέρω κλαίω

σύνειμικυνέω προσκυνέω ἅπτομαι

χέω λούομαι αὐλέω πίνω



4 ΛΟΓΟΙ

αἱ προθέσεις prepositions

ὁ πόντος ὁ Ἄξεινος ἰχθὺς ἐν πόντῳ ἐκ πόντου εἰς πόντον

σελήνη σελήνη ἐν οὐρανῷ νέφος ὑπὲρ πόντον εἰς δένδρον

ὄφις ἐκ σάκκου παρὰ σάκκῳ διὰ κύκλου

μετὰ δακτύλων κύων ὑπὸ δένδρῳ



ΛΟΓΟΙ 5

ἡ χείρ

ὁ δάκτυλος

ἡ κεφαλή

ὁ πούς, τοῦ ποδός

τὸ νῶτον

τὸ σκέλος,
τοῦ σκέλους

ἡ κνήμη

ὁ καρπός

ὁ κόνδυλος

ἡ πτέρνα

τὸ γόνυ, τοῦ γόνατος

ὁ ἀγκών, τοῦ ἀγκῶνος

ὁ ὦμος

ἡ γαστροκνημία

ἡ πυγή

ἡ ἰξύς, τῆς ἰξύος 

τὸ δέμας, τὸ σῶμα

ὁ αὐχήν; ὁ τράχηλος; ἡ δέρη

ἡ γλῶσσα
ὁ ὀδούς, τοῦ ὀδόντος
τὸ στόμα

ὁ ὀφθαλμός

τὸ οὖς, τοῦ ὠτός

ἡ ῥίς, τῆς ῥινός

ὁ κρόταφος



6 ΛΟΓΟΙ

ὄρνις,
ὄρνιθος

βοῦς, βοός

ἔλαφος

κύων, κυνός
ὁ ἰχθύς,
τοῦ ἰχθύοςἵππος

ὁ λέων,
τοῦ λέοντος

ἡ ἡμίονος
σῦς,
συός

μῆλα
ἄρνα αἴξ, αἰγός

τὰ ζῷα - Α

ὗς,
ὑός



ΛΟΓΟΙ 7

ἡ χιών
ἡ νιφάς

τὸ ὄρος

ὁ ὄμβρος

τὸ νέφος

ὁ ἥλιος

ἡ σελήνη

ὁ οἶκος

ὁ ποταμός

ἡ νῆσος
ἡ ἀ

κτή

οἱ λίθοι

ἡ ὁδός

ἡ λίμνη
ὁ λόφος

ἡ θάλασσα

ἡ γῆ



8 ΛΟΓΟΙ

ἡ βάλανος
φηγοῦ

ἡ μέλισσα

ὁ στέφανος
δάφνης

ἡ πόα

ἡ ἐλαία

ὁ λωτός

ὁ βότρυς,
τοῦ βότρυος

ἡ ἄμπελος

ἡ χθών

τὸ ἄνθος,
τοῦ ἄνθους

ὁ καρπός

ὁ κλάδος

τὸ φύλλον

τὰ φυτά

τὸ σπέρμα,
τὰ σπέρματα



ΛΟΓΟΙ 9

οὐρανός καὶ γῆ

ὁ οὐρανὸς μεγάλος.
ὁ ἀνὴρ μικρός. 
ὁ οὐρανὸς περιέχει τὴν γῆν.
ὁ ἥλιος ἐστι ἐν οὐρανῷ.
ἡ σελήνη ἐστι ἐν οὐρανῷ.
ὁ ἀστήρ ἐστι ἐν οὐρανῷ.
τὸ δένδρον οὐκ ἐστι ἐν οὐρανῷ.
τὸ δένδρον ἐστι ἐν γῇ.
τὸ ἄνθος καὶ ἐστι ἐν γῇ.

ὁ, ἡ, τό - masc, fem, and neuter articles
ἐστί - is (often optional)
οὐ, οὐκ - not
καί - and, also

περί - around
ἔχει - has
περιέχει - contains



10 ΛΟΓΟΙ

οἱ ὄρνιθες

ἀλεκτρυών

ὁ κόραξχήν

ἡ χελιδών

οἱ οἰωνοί
ὁ γύψ ὁ ἀετός

ἡ περιστερά
ἡ πέλεια

ἡ νῆσσα

ὁ ταώς

ἡ γλαῦξ ἡ κορώνη



ΛΟΓΟΙ 11

θυγάτηρ υἱόςπατήρ μήτηρ
ἀδελφόςἀδελφή

γέρωνγραῦς

κόρη παῖς

ἡ οἰκία



12 ΛΟΓΟΙ

ὁ ἀμφορεύς

ἡ τράπεζα

ἡ κλῖμαξ

τὸ κρατήρ

ὁ δέλτος
ὁ πίναξ

τὸ γραφεῖον

ἡ κύλιξ

ἡ δραχμή
τὸ ἀργύριον

ὁ σάκκος
τὸ βαλλάντιον

τὸ λέχος
ὁ κλισμός
ἡ ἕδρα

ὁ δίφρος
ἡ ἕδρα

ὁ λύχνος

τὰ οἴκῳ χρήματα



ΛΟΓΟΙ 13

τὰ ζῷα - Β

ἡ ἄρκτος ὁ κάπρος

ὁ ταῦρος ἔλαφοςὁ νεβρός

ὁ δελφίς

ἐλέφας
ἡ ἀλώπηξ

ὁ βάτραχος
ὁ μῦς

ἡ ἡμίονος

ὁ λαγώς
ὁ ὄφις

ὁ πίθηκος
ὁ καρκίνος



14 ΛΟΓΟΙ

Art credits

Unless otherwise noted, line art drawn with felt tip pens is by B. Crow-
ell and is CC-BY-SA.

PSF refers to Pearson Scott Foresman, which put a large number of
its old black and white line-art illustrations in the public domain.
These can be found on Wikimedia Commons by searching on, e.g.,
“Athena PSF.” Very few of these have any indication of who the artist
was, and they were presumably works for hire under US law.

Arms
Athena - PSF

Physical actions

https://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:Long_Distance_Runners,_Ancient_Greece,_Amphora.png

https://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:Long_jump_Ancient_Greeece.jpg

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Caryatid#/media/File:Cariatide_dall'eretteo,_415_ac._02.JPG

https://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:P%C3%BAgil_en_rep%C3%B2s_(s._IV_a.C.),_Museu_Nacional_Rom%C3%A0_(Palau_Massimo),_Roma_(Vista_general).jpg

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Artemision_Bronze#/media/File:Artemision_in_Museum.jpg

https://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/Category:Sexual_intercourses_with_hetaeras_in_ancient_Greek_pottery#/media/File:Sexual_scene_at_a_red-figure_tondo_of_a_kylix_at_the_Museo_nazionale_(Tarquinia).jpg

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/White-tailed_tropicbird#/media/File:Phaethon_lepturus_(Warwick,_Bermuda)_(cropped).jpg

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Shovel#/media/File:Ministry_of_Information_First_World_War_Official_Collection_Q31239.jpg

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Kiss#/media/File:Wall_painting_-_scenes_around_the_pub_-_Pompeii_(VI_14_35-36)_-_Napoli_MAN_111482_-_02.jpg

https://upload.wikimedia.org/wikipedia/commons/9/98/William-Adolphe_Bouguereau_%281825-1905%29_-_A_Little_Coaxing_%281890%29.jpg



ΛΟΓΟΙ 15

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Shepherd#/media/File:Shepherds,_Chambal,_India.jpg

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/File:37-svaghi,_caccia,Taccuino_Sanitatis,_Casanatense_4182..jpg

https://upload.wikimedia.org/wikipedia/commons/9/91/Omphalos_pushkin.jpg

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Symposium#/media/File:Symposium_scene_Nicias_Painter_MAN.jpg

placed-a-seat-for-her-opposite-alexander
flaxman-piroli

https://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:Eight_Painter_-_dinos_-_A_6_-_satyrs_dancing_-_Wien_KHM_AS_IV_3578_-_04.jpg

Body

Outlines from the figures and compositions upon the Greek, Roman,
and Etruscan vases of the late Sir William Hamilton with engraved
borders

https://archive.org/details/outlinesfromfigu00hami/page/n84/mode/2up

filename, Hamilton plate, pdf page, file in tarball

a, 30, 107, 109
b, 28, 99, 101
c, 60, 191, 193
d, 26, 94, 97

dog yawning
https://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:Picography-dog-yawning-1.jpg

Animals

All PSF, except as noted below.



16 ΛΟΓΟΙ

bull - https://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:A_Mexican_Steer_(1893).jpg

eagle - https://upload.wikimedia.org/wikipedia/commons/thumb/3/39/Eagle_2_%28PSF%29.png/960px-Eagle_2_%28PSF%29.png

rabbit - redrawn based on https://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:White_rabbit_-_Wit_konijn,_RP-P-1961-150_(cropped).jpg

Sky

flammarion - https://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:FlammarionWoodcut.jpg

Family

children
https://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:Sarcophagus_nuts_Chiaramonti_Inv1304.jpg

parents
https://commons.wikimedia.org/wiki/File:Relief_inscribed_stele,_mid_4th_century_B.C.,_Archaeological_Museum_of_Thessaloniki.jpg

Glossary‐Index

ἀγκών, elbow, 5
ἀδελφή, sister, 11
ἀδελφός, brother, 11
ἀετός, eagle, 10
αἴξ, goat, 6
αἰχμή, spear point, 2
ἀκτή, beach; cereal grain, 7
ἀλεκτρυών, chicken, 10
ἅλλομαι, to jump, 3
ἀλώπηξ, fox, 13
ἄμπελος, vine, 8
ἀμφορεύς, amphora, 12



ΛΟΓΟΙ 17

ἀνήρ, man, 9
ἄνθος, flower, 8, 9
ἄξενος, inhospitable, 4
ἄορ, sword, 2
ἀπουρέω, urinate, 3
ἅπτω, fasten, bind to; middle: touch, grasp, lay hands on (i.e., fasten
oneself to), 3
ἀργύριον, small coin, 12
ἀρήν, lamb, sheep; wool, 6
ἄρκτος, bear, 13
ἀσπίς, shield, 2
ἀστήρ, star, 9
αὐλέω, play (blow, toot), 3
αὐχήν, neck, 5
βάλανος, nut; pin, bolt, 8
βαλλάντιον, purse, 12
βάλλω, throw, put, drop, strike; inspire, conceive, throw into one’s
mind; intransitive: fall; mp: various meanings involving being hit,
putting or laying things on or for oneself; middle forms such as
βλήμενος can have passive meaning, 3
βάτραχος, frog, 13
βότρυς, cluster of grapes, 8
βοῦς, cow, ox; shield, 6
γαστροκνημία, calf of the leg, 5
γέρων, old; old man, 11
γῆ, earth; a country, 7, 9
γλαῦξ, owl, 10
γλῶσσα, tongue, language, 5
γόνυ, knee, 5
γραῦς, old woman, 11
γραφεῖον, stylus, paintbrush, chisel, 12
γύψ, vulture, 10
δάκτυλος, finger, toe, 4, 5
δάφνη, laurel, 8
δέλτος, writing tablet, 12
δελφίς, dolphin, 13
δέμας, body; (+gen.) like, 5



18 ΛΟΓΟΙ

δένδρον, tree, 4, 9
δέρη, neck, throat, mane, 5
διά, among, through, during, 4
δίφρος, seat, chariot box, a seat for two people (Cunliffe) or a sedan
chair carried by two people (Beekes), 12
διώκω, chase, 3
δόρυ, spear shaft, plank, 2
δραχμή, drachma, 12
ἔγχος, spear, 2
ἕδρα, seat, seated group, 12
ἕζομαι, act: set, seat; pass: sit down, sit up, 3
εἰμί, be, exist, have; ἦν+inf: it is possible to, 9
εἰς, into, 4
ἐκ, from, 4
ἔλαιον, oil, olive oil, 8
ἐλαύνω, to drive, march, push, beat out, exile, 3
ἔλαφος, deer, 6, 13
ἐλέφας, ivory, elephant, 13
ἕλκω, drag, pull, hoist; rape, 3
ἐν, in, 4, 9
ἔντεα, arms, armor, 2
ἔχω, have, hold, hold back, 9
ζῷον, being, animal, 6, 13
ἥλιος, sun, 7, 9
ἡμίονος, mule, 6, 13
θάλασσα, sea, 7
θυγάτηρ, daughter, 11
θώραξ, breastplate, 2
ἰξύς, waist, 5
ἰός, arrow, 2
ἵππος, horse, 6
ἵστημι, transitive: stand, set, assemble, station, moor, weigh; intran-
sitive: stand, be at a location, be initiated, halt, stand firm, stand idle,
be appointed, 3
ἰχθύς, fish, 4, 6
καί, and, 9
κάπρος, boar, 13



ΛΟΓΟΙ 19

καρκίνος, crab; cancer, 13
καρπός, wrist; fruit, grain, 5, 8
κεῖμαι, rest, lie down to sleep, lie dead, be laid up sick; be located;
settle, 3
κεφαλή, head; height, 5
κλάδος, branch, shoot, 8
κλαίω, weep, 3
κλῖμαξ, ladder, staircase, 12
κλισμός, chair with a sloping back, 12
κνήμη, lower leg, 5
κνημίς, greave, 2
κόνδυλος, knuckle, 5
κόραξ, raven, 10
κόρυς, helmet, 2, 11
κορώνη, gull, crow; curve, hook, 10
κρατήρ, mixing bowl for wine, 12
κρόταφος, temple (forehead), 5
κύκλος, circle, wheel, 4
κυλίνδω, roll, 3
κύλιξ, cup, 12
κυνέη, dog-skin helmet, 2
κυνέω, kiss, 3
κύων, dog, 4, 6
λαγώς, hare, 13
λέχος, couch, bed, bier, 12
λέων, lion, 6
λίθος, stone, 7
λίμνη, lake, marsh, basin, sea, 7
λούω, wash, bathe, 3
λόφος, neck, crest on a helmet, hilltop, 2, 7
λύχνος, lamp, 12
λωτός, clover? lotus?, 8
μέγας, big, great, marvelous, 9
μέλισσα, bee, 8
μετά, (dat) among; (gen) accompanied by; (acc) after, second-best
to, 4
μῆλον, sheep, small livestock; fruit, 6



20 ΛΟΓΟΙ

μήτηρ, mother, 11
μικρός, small, 9
μῦς, mouse, 13
νεβρός, fawn, a metaphor for cowardice, 13
νέφος, cloud, 4, 7
νῆσος, island, 7
νῆσσα, duck, 10
νιφάς, snowflake; snow, 7
νῶτον, back of the body; rear of an army; top of a box, 5
ξίφος, sword, 2
ὁδός, threshold, road, journey, 5, 7
οἰκίον, abode, nest, 11
οἶκος, house, 7, 12
ὀιστός, bearable, 2
οἰωνός, vulture, large bird, bird of prey; omen, 10
ὄμβρος, storm, 7
ὅπλον, tool, weapon, ship’s tackle, 2
ὄρνις, bird, 6, 10
ὄρος, mountain, hill, 7
ὀρύσσω, dig, 3
ὀρχέομαι, dance, 3
οὐ, not, 9
οὐρανός, sky, 4, 9
οὖς, ear, 5
ὀφθαλμός, eye, 5
ὄφις, serpent, 4, 13
παῖς, child, 11
παρά, (+gen) from, because of; (+dat/acc) near; (+acc) contrary to, 4
πατήρ, father, 11
πελειάς, dove, 10
περί, around, about, concerning; (+gen) more than; very much, 9
περιέχω, (mid) protect, 9
περιστερά, dove, 10
πέτομαι, to fly, 3
πίθηκος, monkey, 13
πίναξ, tablet, platter, board, 12
πίνω, drink, 3



ΛΟΓΟΙ 21

πόα, grass, 8
πόντος, the open sea, Mediterranean, 4
ποταμός, river, 7
πούς, foot, leg, 5
πρᾶξις, result, business, 3
πρόθεσις, making public; purpose; preposition, 4
προσκυνέω, kow tow to; kiss, 3
πτέρνη, heel, 5
πυγή, butt, 5
ῥινός, skin, leather, shield, 5
ῥίς, nose, nostrils, 5
σάκκος, hair cloth, 4, 12
σελήνη, moon, 4, 7, 9
σκέλος, leg, 5
σπέρμα, seed, 8
στέφανος, ring, 8
στόμα, mouth, 5
σύνειμι, be with; have sex, 3
σῶμα, body, person, thing, 5
σωματικός, bodily, physical, 3
ταῦρος, bull, 13
ταώς, peacock, 10
τίθημι, put; cause; endow; cause to be, make, 3
τόξον, bow, 2
τράπεζα, a table, 12
τράχηλος, neck, 5
υἱός, son, child, 6, 11
ὑπέρ, above; beyond, 4
ὑπό, (+dat) under; (+acc, gen) moving to/from under; (+gen) under
the power of; (+dat, gen) tagging the agent of a passive verb, 4
ὗς, pig, 6
φαρέτρα, quiver, 2
φάσγανον, sword, 2
φέρω, bring, carry, 3
φηγός, oak, 8
φύλλον, leaf, 8
φυτός, natural, 8



22 ΛΟΓΟΙ

χείρ, hand, 5
χελιδών, swallow (bird), 10
χέω, pour, scatter, shed, spread forth; mp: embrace, pour forth, 3
χήν, goose, 10
χθών, ground, 8
χιών, snow, 7
χρῆμα, possession, money, business, 12
ὦμος, shoulder plus upper arm, 5


